



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 127 of 2026

Smt Savita Devi Corpus And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pramod Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

In compliance of the earlier order dated 23.02.2026, the Principal of Shri Ram Swaroop Singh Dhandraj Singh Inter College, Dhata, Fatehpur, is present before the Court.

From the Scholar's Register and Attendance Register produced by the aforesaid Principal, it appears that the victim studied in the said institution in class - 1 (one), wherein her date of birth is recorded as 08.10.2010.

The photocopy of the Scholar's Register and Attendance Register produced by the Principal of aforesaid college shall be kept on record duly certified by the Principal.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for filing a supplementary affidavit clearly stating where the victim studied before class-Ist and after class-Ist.

Put up this case as a fresh case on 10.03.2026.

February 26, 2026
Rohit

(Harvir Singh,J.) (Siddharth,J.)