



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 127 of 2026

Smt Savita Devi Corpus And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pramod Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit has been filed by counsel for the petitioner stating in paragraph no.2 thereof that petitioner no.1 directly took admission in Prathmik Vidyalaya, Ketmai, Dhata, District Fatehpur on 03.07.2013 and she studied up to class 4th. Her S.R. No. is 518 and she never took admission in Sri Ram Swaroop Singh Dhananjay Singh Inter College, Dhata, District Fatehpur in class 1st in the year 2016-2017.

2. Learned A.G.A. is granted a week's time to verify the aforesaid facts.

3. Put up this case as fresh case again on 18.03.2026. The relevant records of aforesaid school shall be produced before this Court on the next date.

March 10, 2026

AKT

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay, J.) (Siddharth, J.)