



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 127 of 2026

Smt Savita Devi Corpus And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Pramod Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

Learned A.G.A. seeks three days time to comply with the earlier order dated 10th March, 2026.

Put up on 23rd March, 2026 as fresh .

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

March 18, 2026
Kumar Manish